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• Kennedy’s Sepsis Taskforce Goals: 
• Improve outcomes and quality of care for sepsis 

patients 
• Reduce mortality to less than 10% by December 2015 
• Provide evidenced-based care 
• Lessons learned from case drill-downs of missed 

opportunities 
• Promote nurse-driven lactate policy 
• Continuing education for all staff and physicians 



The Kennedy Experience:  Consistent Practice, Consistent Results 

Results 



Changes We Tested 

• Sepsis Algorithm 
• “Putting It All Together”posters 
• Read & Sign computer-based learning 
• Sepsis classes 
• Sepsis worksheets 
ED to ICU and Floor Patients 

 
 

The Kennedy Experience:  Consistent Practice, Consistent Results 



Changes We Tested to Reach Our Aim 
• Sepsis warnings/alerts in the ED 
• Lactate turn-around time goal of 30 minutes 
• Nurse-driven lactate policy 
RN to draw lactate if 2 SIRS criteria are met 

• Stock ED with commonly used ABX 
• Development of “Sepsis on the Floors” 

taskforce 
• “Sepsis alerts” on general floor patients 
• Joint RN and physician lectures 
 

 The Kennedy Experience:  Consistent Practice, Consistent Results 



We Were Surprised to Learn… 

• Survival rate was lower when sepsis was 
hospital-acquired 

• Bundle compliance was poor for hospital-
acquired sepsis 

• In 2014, 149 patients, or 7%, acquired 
sepsis while in the hospital  

The Kennedy Experience:  Consistent Practice, Consistent Results 



We Wonder if We Should… 

The Kennedy Experience:  Consistent Practice, Consistent Results 

• Facilitate approval of our RN-initiated blood 
culture policy  

• Initiate mandatory education of CMS sepsis 
guidelines for all staff and physicians 

• Work toward risk-stratifying data for further 
analysis 

• Develop “Prevent Sepsis Before it Even 
Occurs” posters 

 
 



Kennedy University Hospital Contacts 

The Kennedy Experience:  Consistent Practice, Consistent Results 

• Dr. Henry Schuitema, DO, FACOEP - Chief, Department of Emergency Medicine & NJ 
Collaborative Team Lead 

– h.schuitema@kennedyhealth.org 
• Marianne Kraemer, RN, MPA, Ed. M, CCRN - Chief Nursing Officer & NJ Collaborative Team Co-

Lead 
– m.kraemer@kennedyhealth.org 

• Dr. David Condoluci, DO, FACOI – Chief Patient Safety & Quality Officer 
– d.condoluci@kennedyhealth.org 

• Dr. Cindy Hou, DO, MBA, FACOI – Infectious Disease Physician & Leader of Sepsis on the Floors 
Task Force 

– c.hou@kennedyhealth.org 
• Dr. Kelly Schiers, DO – ICU Medical Director   

– k.schiers@kennedyhealth.org 
• Christine Andrusiw, RN, BSN, CPHQ – Corporate Director Clinical Initiatives 

– c.andrusiw@kennedyhealth.org 
• Stefanie DeAngelo, RN, BSN, CMSRN - Clinical Quality Manager & Sepsis PI Facilitator 

– s.deangelo2@kennedyhealth.org 
• Jean Klepka, RN, BSN, BA, CMSRN - Clinical Quality Manager 

– j.klepka@kennedyhealth.org 
• Marianne McDonnell, RN - Clinical Quality Manager 

– m.mcdonnell@kennedyhealth.org 
• Deborah Roddy, RN, CMSRN - Clinical Quality Manager  

– d.roddy@kennedyhealth.org 
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